Name and Title of Judge

10/3/2023     
Date

DEFENDANT: DWAINE COLLYMORE 
CASE NUMBER; S3 16 CR 521-01 (CM)

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody 
of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
total term of :

FOUR-HUNDRED FIVE (405) MONTHS

(Defendant is sentenced to 240 months on Count S3-1,  
and 165 months on Count S3-2; those sentences to run 
CONSECUTIVE.).

The court makes the following recommendations to 
the Bureau of Prisons:

The Court recommends that defendant be